## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-<u>527</u>

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND/OR TRANSFERRING MEMBERS TO THE VARIOUS FIRE COMPANIES OF THE VINELAND FIRE DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, there has been submitted for approval and/or transfer the membership of the following individuals in the various Fire Companies, and said parties having been accepted by the Board, subject to being accepted by the Governing Body:

Deborah Gomez – Fire Station #4 Ralph Faustin-Cadet – Fire Station #5 Aston Taylor – Fire Station #1 Zachary Cook – Fire Station #5 Frank Lopez-Valle – Fire Station #1 Darwin Peralta-Garcia – Fire Station #3 Ramon A. Gonzalez-Vega – Fire Station #3 Brandon Brown – Transfer from Fire Station #3 to Fire Station #6 Michael Pagano – Transfer from Fire Station #4 to Fire Station #6

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the firefighters herein are accepted to the above-named Fire Companies of the City of Vineland Fire Department.

Adopted: November 12, 2024

President of Council

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk

K: fire: various R2024-527